
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2010

PITKIN COUNTY

School Districts

Roaring Fork

Aspen

District Number
and Name

1183

2640

 $312,055,422 

 $3,355,435,658 

Assessed Valuation

 21.759 

 4.412 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 6.293 

 1.998 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.823 

 0.974 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.116 

 0.000 

 0.331 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.109 

 0.015 

 30.984 

 7.846 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $6,790,014 

 $14,804,182 

 $9,668,725

 $26,326,748

 $0 

 $1,110,649 

 $34,014 

 $50,332 

 $880,932 

 $3,268,194 

 $0 

 $389,231 

 $1,963,765 

 $6,704,160 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

Junior Colleges

Colorado Mountain College  $3,667,491,080  3.997 

 0.000 

 $14,658,962 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 3.997  $14,658,962 

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Bond Redemption & Interest

Tv Translator

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 3.077 

 0.228 

 0.065 

 0.000 

 0.374 

 $11,284,870 

 $836,188 

 $238,387 

 $0 

 $1,371,642 

<1.593>

<0.118>

<0.017>

 0.000 

<0.200>

<$5,842,313>

<$432,764>

<$62,347>

 $0 

<$733,498>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.126 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $462,104

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.007 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $25,672

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $3,667

 1.491 

 0.110 

 0.048 

 0.126 

 0.175 

 $5,468,229

 $403,424

 $176,040

 $462,104

 $641,811

^

^

~

~

^

~

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

Total
 $3,667,491,080 

XXX

XXX

 $14,658,962 

 $0 
XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~
XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 
XXX

 $14,658,962 

Total  $3,667,491,080 XXX

XXX

 $21,594,196 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $8,667,925 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $4,149,127 

 $389,231 

XXX

XXX

 $1,110,649 

 $84,346 

XXX  $35,995,473 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



County Purposes

Open Space

Human Services and Other
Grants

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 0.000 

 0.501 

 $0 

 $1,837,413 

<0.430>

<0.109>

<$1,577,021>

<$399,757>

 3.750 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $13,753,092

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.013 

 0.002 

 $0

 $0

 $47,677

 $7,335

 3.333 

 0.394 

 $12,223,748

 $1,444,991

 $3,667,491,080  4.245 

<2.467>

 $15,568,500 

<$9,047,700>

 3.876 

 0.000 

 $14,215,195 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.023 

 $0

 $84,352

 5.677  $20,820,347

Cities and Towns

Snowmass Village

Aspen

Basalt

 $687,695,682 

 $1,688,409,975 

 $72,821,530 

 0.768 

 5.410 

 2.562 

 $528,150 

 $9,134,298 

 $186,569 

<0.306>

<1.862>

 0.000 

<$210,435>

<$3,143,819>

 $0 

 2.889 

 0.000 

 1.311 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $1,986,753 

 $0 

 $95,469 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 4.097 

 0.494 

 0.000 

 0.037 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $2,817,489 

 $834,075 

 $0 

 $25,445 

 $0 

 $0 

 7.485 

 4.042 

 3.873 

 $5,147,402 

 $6,824,553 

 $282,038 

Metropolitan Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Aspen Highlands
Commercial Metro. Dist.

Aspen Highlands Residential
Metro. Dist.

Aspen Village Metropolitan
District

Base Village Metropolitan
District No. 1

Base Village Metropolitan
District No. 2

 $6,223,830 

 $58,827,550 

 $4,151,090 

 $4,446,140 

 $37,635,780 

 30.850 

 18.375 

 71.662 

 0.000 

 6.000 

 $192,005 

 $1,080,956 

 $297,475 

 $0 

 $225,815 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 12.475 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 21.681 

 15.819 

 $0 

 $733,874 

 $0 

 $0 

 $815,981 

 $595,360 

12/1/07

6/19/08

6/19/09

8

30

30

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

^

~

^

^

^

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 30.850 

 30.850 

 71.662 

 0.000 

 43.500 

 $192,005 

 $1,814,830 

 $297,475 

 $0 

 $1,637,156 

Total

Total  $2,448,927,187 XXX

XXX

 $9,849,017 

<$3,354,254>

XXX

XXX

 $2,082,222 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $3,651,564 

 $25,445 

XXX  $12,253,993 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2010

PITKIN COUNTY

Metropolitan Districts

Base Village Metropolitan
District No. 2
Brush Creek Metropolitan
District

Buttermilk Metro District -
Water

Buttermilk Metropolitan
District

East Aspen Metropolitan
District

Five Trees Metropolitan
District

Gateway Metropolitan
District

Holland Hills Metropolitan
District

Holland Hills Metro. Dist. -
Bond Subdis

Meadowood Metropolitan
District

Starwood Metropolitan
District

W/J Metropolitan District

 $28,181,860 

 $58,476,600 

 $47,852,030 

 $347,098,527 

 $32,211,880 

 $8,483,000 

 $4,985,540 

 $5,192,500 

 $24,718,710 

 $83,285,389 

 $7,461,463 

 7.410 

 2.094 

 2.525 

 0.560 

 10.858 

 22.740 

 10.615 

 0.000 

 8.517 

 12.607 

 48.500 

 $208,828 

 $122,450 

 $120,826 

 $194,375 

 $349,757 

 $192,903 

 $52,922 

 $0 

 $210,529 

 $1,049,979 

 $361,881 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.284>

 0.000 

<6.105>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<5.000>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$98,576>

 $0 

<$51,789>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$37,307>

 8.547 

 5.479 

 1.780 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 21.641 

 13.007 

 2.678 

 1.053 

 0.667 

 2.039 

 0.000 

 $240,870 

 $320,393 

 $85,177 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $112,371 

 $321,516 

 $66,197 

 $87,700 

 $55,551 

 $169,819 

 $0 

4/29/04

2/15/02

2/15/02

1/15/02

7/1/08

12/15/09

5/1/01

4/1/05

1/1/07

15

14

14

14

7

15

20

15

20

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 15.957 

 7.573 

 4.305 

 0.276 

 10.858 

 16.635 

 10.615 

 21.641 

 24.202 

 16.366 

 43.500 

 $449,698 

 $442,843 

 $206,003 

 $95,799 

 $349,757 

 $141,115 

 $52,922 

 $112,371 

 $598,242 

 $1,363,049 

 $324,574 

Total  $759,231,889 XXX

XXX

 $4,660,701 

<$187,672>

XXX

XXX

 $3,604,809 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $8,077,839 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Park & Recreation Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Sanitation Districts

Aspen Historic Park & Rec.
District

Crown Mountain Park and
Rec. District

Aspen Fire Protection
District

Basalt & Rural Fire
Protection District

Carbondale & Rural F.P.D.

Snowmass-Wildcat F.P.D.

Aspen Consolidated
Sanitation District

Basalt Sanitation District

 $3,355,435,658 

 $212,759,794 

 $2,679,728,186 

 $214,456,964 

 $37,002,668 

 $713,831,442 

 $2,230,927,858 

 $73,324,750 

 0.300 

 1.000 

 0.874 

 4.950 

 5.903 

 3.601 

 0.130 

 0.000 

 $1,006,631 

 $212,760 

 $2,342,082 

 $1,061,562 

 $218,427 

 $2,570,507 

 $290,021 

 $0 

<0.064>

 0.000 

<0.136>

<0.657>

 0.000 

<0.308>

 0.000 

 0.000 

<$214,748>

 $0 

<$364,443>

<$140,898>

 $0 

<$219,860>

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.925 

 0.403 

 0.500 

 0.414 

 0.905 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.777 

 $0 

 $196,803 

 $1,079,930 

 $107,228 

 $15,319 

 $33,487 

 $0 

 $0 

 $130,298 

4/16/03

6/15/06

3/1/04

6/15/04

9/27/07

1/22/01

20

11

3

1

23

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.360 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.750 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.005 

 0.035 

 0.007 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.040 

 $0 

 $76,594 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $535,374 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $13,399 

 $7,506 

 $259 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,933 

 0.236 

 2.285 

 1.146 

 4.828 

 7.229 

 4.043 

 0.130 

 1.817 

 $791,883 

 $486,156 

 $3,070,969 

 $1,035,398 

 $267,492 

 $2,886,021 

 $290,021 

 $133,231 

Total

Total

Total

 $3,568,195,452 

 $3,645,019,260 

 $2,304,252,608 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $1,219,390 

 $6,192,578 

 $290,021 

<$214,748>

<$725,201>

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $196,803 

 $1,235,965 

 $130,298 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $76,594 

 $535,374 

 $0 

 $0 

 $21,164 

 $2,933 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $1,278,039 

 $7,259,880 

 $423,252 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2010

PITKIN COUNTY

Water & Sanitation Districts

Library Districts

Water Conservancy Districts

Redstone Water &
Sanitation District

Snowmass Water &
Sanitation District

White Horse Springs Water
& San. Dist.

Basalt Regional Library
District

Pitkin County Library
District

Basalt Water Conservancy
District

West Divide Water
Conservancy District

 $9,400,280 

 $647,243,912 

 $32,450,770 

 $273,355,584 

 $3,394,135,496 

 $320,015,264 

 $23,299,978 

 10.707 

 0.277 

 0.221 

 2.610 

 1.625 

 0.055 

 0.248 

 $100,649 

 $179,287 

 $7,172 

 $713,458 

 $5,515,470 

 $17,601 

 $5,778 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.722>

<0.011>

<0.200>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$2,450,566>

<$3,520>

<$4,660>

 0.892 

 0.248 

 0.979 

 0.000 

 1.900 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $8,385 

 $2,331 

 $633,652 

 $0 

 $519,376 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

1974

1979

7/1/93

12/31/06

40

40

15

20

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.003 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $647 

 $0 

 $0 

 $10,182 

 $0 

 $0 

 11.847 

 1.257 

 0.221 

 4.510 

 0.906 

 0.044 

 0.048 

 $111,365 

 $813,586 

 $7,172 

 $1,232,834 

 $3,075,087 

 $14,081 

 $1,118 

Total

Total

Total

 $689,094,962 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $343,315,242 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $287,107 

 $6,228,928 

 $23,379 

 $0 

<$2,450,566>

<$8,180>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $644,368 

 $519,376 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $647 

 $10,182 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $932,122 

 $4,307,920 

 $15,199 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Public Improvement Districts (County)

Other

Redstone Ranch Acres
G.I.D.

Twining Flats Road
Improvement District

Aspen Ambulance District

Aspen Valley Hospital
District

Colorado River Water Cons.
District

Snowmass Village GID #1,
Town of Snowmas

 $2,070,710 

 $4,197,550 

 $2,699,680,396 

 $3,630,488,412 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $37,635,780 

 4.964 

 2.769 

 0.277 

 0.969 

 0.252 

 10.000 

 $10,279 

 $11,623 

 $747,811 

 $3,517,943 

 $924,208 

 $376,358 

<0.873>

<1.010>

<0.140>

 0.000 

<0.087>

<4.000>

<$1,808>

<$4,240>

<$377,955>

 $0 

<$319,072>

<$150,543>

 0.000 

 2.280 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $9,570 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

6/9/06 10

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.087 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,700 

 $0 

 $3,667 

 $3,274 

 4.091 

 4.039 

 0.138 

 0.969 

 0.166 

 6.087 

 $8,471 

 $16,954 

 $372,556 

 $3,517,943 

 $608,804 

 $229,089 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $25,018,164,421 XXX

XXX

 $24,490,327 

<$4,439,985>

XXX

XXX

 $6,341,190 ^

 $0 ~

XXX

XXX  $44,568 

 $611,967 XXX  $27,048,067 

Total

Total

 $6,268,260 

 $10,035,295,668 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $21,902 

 $5,566,320 

<$6,047>

<$847,570>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $9,570 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $9,641 

XXX

XXX

 $25,425 

 $4,728,392 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2010

PITKIN COUNTY

Schools

Local Government

Districts

Junior Colleges

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $3,667,491,080 

 $2,448,927,187 

 $25,018,164,421 

 $21,594,196 

 $14,658,962 

 $15,568,500 

 $9,849,017 

 $24,490,327 

 $8,667,925 

 $0 

 $14,215,195 

 $2,082,222 

 $6,341,190 

 $1,194,995 

 $0 

 $84,352 

 $3,677,008 

 $656,535 

 $35,995,473 

 $14,658,962 

 $20,820,347 

 $12,253,993 

 $27,048,067 

       $4,149,127 

///////

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

<$9,047,700>

<$3,354,254>

<$4,439,985>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

         $389,231 

///////

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $36,253,158 

 $49,907,844 

 $0 

<$16,841,939>

 $8,667,925 

 $22,638,607 

 $0 

 $0 

///////

///////

///////

///////

 $1,194,995 

 $5,612,890 

 $50,654,435 

 $60,122,407 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $3,667,491,080  $86,161,002 

<$16,841,939>

 $31,306,532 

 $0 

 $4,149,127 

 $389,231 

 $5,612,890  $110,776,843 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


